seventy-five dollars ($75.00) shall be paid at tha time al recording of every real estate Instrument, paper, or notice required or 
permitted by law to be recorded, except those expressly ex<1mpted from payment of recording fees, per each single 
tran$aCtlon per parcel of real property. The fee Imposed by this section shall not excocd two hundred twenty-five dollars 
($225.00). 

Ii] Exempt from fee per GC 27388.1 (a) (2); recorded concurrently "in cotmection with" a transfer $Ubject to the imposition of 
documentary transfer tax (OTT). 

D Exempt from fee per GC 27388.1 (a) (2); recorded concurrently "in connection with" a transfer of real property that is a

[...]

Regional Water Board uses to assess such liability is an administrative civil liability 
complaint, although the Regional Water Board may instead refer such matters to the 
Attorney General’s Office for prosecution. If referred to the Attorney General for 
prosecution, the Superior Court may assess up to twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 
per violation. In addition, the Superior Court may assess up to twenty-five dollars ($25) 
per gallon discharged but not cleaned up in excess of 1,000 gallons. 

OFFER TO PARTICIPATE IN EXPEDITED PAYMENT PROGRAM: 

The Permittee can avoid the issuance of a formal enforcement action and settle the